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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1684

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY THE 10™ MARCH, 2017
PHALGUNA 19, 1938 (SAKA)

TAX REBATE ON LOW CHOLESTROL GHEE

1684. SHRIDEVJI M. PATEL:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whetherthe Government proposes to give tax rebate on low cholesterol ghee and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government proposes to consider the income from dairy farm products like powdered milk, butter ghee, paneer as agricultural income; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a):Presently, there is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.

(b) and (c) : Does not arise in view of above.
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